

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE,
FIRST TRACK COURT-II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS.

Present : Soma Chakrabarti (JOWB - 803)

Sessions Case No. 01 of 2019

G.R. 1044 of 2016

State -vs- Ashok Dutta & Ors.

Order no. 53, dated 03-11-2022

Today is fixed for appearance of of the accused persons and evidence of the Charge sheet witnesses.

All the three accused persons on Court bail are present, namely Ashok Dutta, Parul Dutta and Dulu Biswas and file haziras .

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present and files hazira.

No witness appeared today.

The Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons filed a petition prayed for time, stating there that he is busy for one of his personal works and he prayed for time to cross examine the witnesses on the next dates.

Heard the Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons.

The prayer is hereby considered and allowed.

It appears from the record that the charge was framed on 23-04-2019 against these accused persons and thereafter, five witnesses were produced and have been examined by the Ld. P.P. of this case. Out of these five witnesses, only PW-1 has been examined and cross examined and discharged. The remaining four witnesses, i.e. PW-2 to PW-5 were examined by the prosecution of this case, on 20-06-2019, 21-06-2019 and 04-11-2019. But their cross examinations are lying deferred as per the prayer of the accused persons u/s 231 Cr. P.C.

Fix on 04-01-2023 and 05-01-2023 for appearance of the accused persons and cross examination of the witnesses.

Accused persons as before.

D/c. by me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,