

S.C. 01 OF 2019
G.R. 1044 of 2016
State -vs – Ashok Dutta, Parul Dutta & Duli Biswas

Present : Soma Chakrabarti

Order no. 60, dated 07-08-2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and for cross examination of 4 and 5.

The three accused person namely Ashok Dutta is present by filing hazira while the rest accd. person namely Parul Dutta & Duli Biswas on Court bail absent and the Ld. Advocate for the accd. persons filed a petition u/s. 317 Cr. P.C stating therein that the accd. persons due to mistake of dates, have not appeared before the Court today and as such, prayed for another date to appear before the Court.

Perused, considered, allowed.

Ld. P.P., Sri Shyamal Biswas is present and files hazira.

No witness is present.

The new schedule is fixed for hearing evidence.

Fixed 28-11-2023 for evidence of CSW 2 and 3

29-11-2023 for evidence of CSW 4 and 5

Accd. persons must be present.

Ld. P.P. to issue summons accordingly.

D/c. by me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.