

S.C. 1 of 2019
State -Vs- Ashok Dutta & two others.

Order No.61, Dt.28-11-2023

Today is fixed for cross-examination of Pw. 2 & 3 and appearance of the accused persons.

All the three accused persons are present before Court by filing hazirah along with Ld. Counsel.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge is also present before Court by fling hazirah. No S.R has been received. No witness is present before Court.

Ld. Defence Counsel files an adjournment petition on the ground stated there-in and prays for shifting the present schedule for evidence.

Perused petition. Hd. submission of both sides. The prayer is allowed as last chance.

Hence, the present schedule for evidence stands postponed. A new schedule for evidence is taken up as below.

Fix 21-03-2024 for Cross-examination of Pw. no. 2 & 3

22-03-2024 for Cross-examination of Pw. no. 4 & 5

Ld. P.P to take steps accordingly without fail. Accused persons be & as before.

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.